
50	
  BR	
  at	
  Mission	
  District	
  Rod	
  and	
  Gun	
  Club:	
  Match	
  Date	
  Jun	
  28,	
  2014	
  (by	
  Jim	
  Latham)	
  	
  

For	
  a	
  few	
  years	
  Mission	
  has	
  had	
  an	
  active	
  BR	
  50	
  Club	
  that	
  has	
  used	
  the	
  ARA	
  25	
  bull	
  targets	
  and	
  we	
  shoot	
  four	
  of	
  them	
  
for	
  most	
  matches,	
  so	
  we	
  have	
  100	
  round	
  score	
  matches.	
  	
  The	
  discipline	
  has	
  had	
  a	
  solid	
  core	
  of	
  shooters	
  but	
  recently	
  it	
  

has	
  become	
  increasingly	
  popular.	
  With	
  only	
  12	
  benches	
  and	
  recent	
  success	
  we	
  now	
  have	
  to	
  run	
  two	
  relays.	
  

After	
  a	
  somewhat	
  rough	
  start	
  with	
  our	
  first	
  real	
  two	
  relay	
  match	
  last	
  month,	
  this	
  time	
  under	
  the	
  Match	
  Director	
  Dave	
  
Harris,	
  and	
  watched	
  over	
  by	
  BR50	
  Guru	
  and	
  undisputed	
  Master	
  	
  Marksman	
  Bob	
  Goehring	
  we	
  had	
  a	
  superbly	
  organized	
  
match	
  which	
  allowed	
  us	
  to	
  be	
  complexly	
  finished,	
  scored	
  ,	
  fed,	
  coffied	
  and	
  BS’d	
  by	
  12:00	
  noon,	
  a	
  real	
  accomplishment.	
  

Our	
  first	
  relay	
  included	
  the	
  set	
  up	
  folks	
  and	
  scoring	
  team	
  so	
  we	
  were	
  able	
  to	
  keep	
  up	
  with	
  all	
  the	
  tasks	
  of	
  running	
  the	
  
match.	
  The	
  second	
  relay	
  cleaned	
  up	
  well	
  and	
  as	
  usual	
  we	
  left	
  the	
  range	
  in	
  better	
  shape	
  than	
  it	
  was	
  before	
  we	
  started.	
  

Conditions	
  today	
  were	
  interesting.	
  It	
  was	
  warm,	
  about	
  20	
  degrees,	
  muggy	
  and	
  mostly	
  cloudy	
  with	
  light	
  winds	
  but	
  these	
  
were	
  constantly	
  changing	
  in	
  direction.	
  Wind	
  flags	
  over	
  the	
  50	
  yards	
  were	
  often	
  pointing	
  in	
  completely	
  different	
  

directions.	
  It	
  was	
  very	
  difficult	
  to	
  wait	
  for	
  a	
  condition-­‐	
  you	
  pretty	
  much	
  had	
  to	
  know	
  where	
  you	
  would	
  aim	
  in	
  about	
  3	
  
conditions.	
  We	
  have	
  two	
  classes;	
  unlimited	
  benchrest	
  that	
  allows	
  any	
  rest	
  (several	
  folks	
  use	
  one	
  piece)	
  and	
  Sporter	
  
which	
  are	
  factory	
  rifles	
  shot	
  off	
  bi	
  pods.	
  You	
  will	
  see	
  in	
  the	
  results	
  that	
  some	
  of	
  these	
  sporter	
  results	
  place	
  right	
  in	
  with	
  

the	
  Benchrest	
  scoring	
  

The	
  Benchrest	
  Class	
  winner	
  today	
  was	
  Gord	
  Park.	
  We	
  were	
  glad	
  to	
  see	
  him	
  back	
  after	
  a	
  long	
  bout	
  with	
  health	
  issues	
  that	
  
kept	
  him	
  from	
  shooting.	
  He	
  left	
  us	
  all	
  in	
  the	
  dust.	
  Ray	
  Parkin	
  topped	
  a	
  very	
  competitive	
  Sporter	
  class.	
  

Next	
  match	
  is	
  Saturday	
  July	
  26th.	
  We	
  set	
  up	
  at	
  8:00,	
  commence	
  the	
  first	
  relay	
  at	
  9:00	
  and	
  are	
  all	
  done	
  and	
  away	
  by	
  noon.	
  
If	
  you	
  are	
  interested	
  in	
  the	
  sport	
  check	
  out	
  the	
  MDRGC	
  Website,	
  and	
  check	
  the	
  link	
  under	
  “Rifle”	
  for	
  more	
  information.	
  

Mission	
  District	
  	
  BR50	
  June	
  28	
  2014	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Relay	
  1	
   	
  BR	
  or	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   TARGET	
   BR	
  	
   Sporter	
  
Name	
   Rifle	
   sporter	
   T1	
   T2	
   T3	
   T4	
   AGG	
   Average	
   Overall	
   Overall	
  
GOD	
   Lightning	
  Bolts	
   	
   2500	
   2500	
   2500	
   2500	
   10000	
   2500	
   NA	
   NA	
  
Mel	
  McIntosh	
   Remington	
  40x	
   BR	
   1650	
   1825	
   1985	
   1750	
   7210	
   1802.5	
   4	
   	
  
Nev	
  Beddome	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   SP	
   1460	
   1475	
   1685	
   1825	
   6445	
   1611.25	
   	
   2	
  
Dave	
  Harris	
   Walther	
  RB	
   BR	
   1750	
   1825	
   2150	
   1975	
   7700	
   1925	
   2	
   	
  
Gord	
  Park	
  	
   Swindlehurst	
   BR	
   2025	
   1925	
   2025	
   2200	
   8175	
   2043.75	
   1	
   	
  
Man	
  Kay	
  Koon	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   SP	
   1775	
   1900	
   1250	
   1500	
   6425	
   1606.25	
   	
   3	
  
Bob	
  Lejeune	
   CZ	
   SP	
   1495	
   1040	
   755	
   770	
   4060	
   1015	
   	
   5	
  
Art	
  Harder	
   Anschutz	
  54	
  BR	
   BR	
   1610	
   1650	
   1800	
   1775	
   6835	
   1708.75	
   6	
   	
  
Jim	
  Latham	
   Anschutz	
  54	
  Cust	
   BR	
   1925	
   2075	
   1725	
   1625	
   7350	
   1837.5	
   3	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Relay	
  2	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Name	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Paul	
  Koivukoski	
   MU	
  12	
   BR	
   1560	
   1710	
   1425	
   1685	
   6380	
   1595	
   8	
   	
  
Tim	
  Peters	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   SP	
   1120	
   1355	
   1345	
   1455	
   5275	
   1318.75	
   	
   4	
  
Gord	
  Dale	
   Walther	
  K200	
   BR	
   1725	
   1675	
   1825	
   1910	
   7135	
   1783.75	
   5	
   	
  
Ray	
  Parkin	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   SP	
   1535	
   1550	
   1585	
   1800	
   6470	
   1617.5	
   	
   1	
  
Mark	
  Dumont	
   Anschutz	
  54	
  	
  Cust	
   BR	
   1850	
   1500	
   1620	
   1435	
   6405	
   1601.25	
   7	
   	
  
Peter	
  Perchison	
   Winchester	
  52	
  B	
   BR	
   1450	
   980	
   1360	
   1370	
   3800	
   950	
   10	
   	
  
Ray	
  Drope	
   	
   	
   1560	
   1380	
   1325	
   1050	
   5315	
   1328.75	
   9	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

BEST	
  TARGET	
   	
  one	
   2025	
  Gord	
  P	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   two	
   	
   2075	
   Jim	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   thee	
   	
   	
   2150	
  Dave	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   four	
   	
   	
   	
   2200	
  Gord	
  P	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  


