## 50 BR at Mission District Rod and Gun Club: Match Date Jun 28, 2014 (by Jim Latham)

For a few years Mission has had an active BR 50 Club that has used the ARA 25 bull targets and we shoot four of them for most matches, so we have 100 round score matches. The discipline has had a solid core of shooters but recently it has become increasingly popular. With only 12 benches and recent success we now have to run two relays.

After a somewhat rough start with our first real two relay match last month, this time under the Match Director Dave Harris, and watched over by BR50 Guru and undisputed Master Marksman Bob Goehring we had a superbly organized match which allowed us to be complexly finished, scored, fed, coffied and BS'd by 12:00 noon, a real accomplishment. Our first relay included the set up folks and scoring team so we were able to keep up with all the tasks of running the match. The second relay cleaned up well and as usual we left the range in better shape than it was before we started.

Conditions today were interesting. It was warm, about 20 degrees, muggy and mostly cloudy with light winds but these were constantly changing in direction. Wind flags over the 50 yards were often pointing in completely different directions. It was very difficult to wait for a condition- you pretty much had to know where you would aim in about 3 conditions. We have two classes; unlimited benchrest that allows any rest (several folks use one piece) and Sporter which are factory rifles shot off bi pods. You will see in the results that some of these sporter results place right in with the Benchrest scoring

The Benchrest Class winner today was Gord Park. We were glad to see him back after a long bout with health issues that kept him from shooting. He left us all in the dust. Ray Parkin topped a very competitive Sporter class.

Next match is Saturday July 26<sup>th</sup>. We set up at 8:00, commence the first relay at 9:00 and are all done and away by noon. If you are interested in the sport check out the MDRGC Website, and check the link under "Rifle" for more information.

Mission District BR50 June 28 2014										
Relay 1		BR or				TARGET		BR	Sporter	
Name	Rifle	sporter	T1	T2	Т3	T4	AGG	Average	Overall	Overall
GOD	Lightning Bolts		2500	2500	2500	2500	10000	2500	NA	NA
Mel McIntosh	Remington 40x	BR	1650	1825	1985	1750	7210	1802.5	4	
Nev Beddome	Anschutz 1710	SP	1460	1475	1685	1825	6445	1611.25		2
Dave Harris	Walther RB	BR	1750	1825	2150	1975	7700	1925	2	
Gord Park	Swindlehurst	BR	2025	1925	2025	2200	8175	2043.75	1	
Man Kay Koon	Anschutz 1710	SP	1775	1900	1250	1500	6425	1606.25		3
Bob Lejeune	CZ	SP	1495	1040	755	770	4060	1015		5
Art Harder	Anschutz 54 BR	BR	1610	1650	1800	1775	6835	1708.75	6	
Jim Latham	Anschutz 54 Cust	BR	1925	2075	1725	1625	7350	1837.5	3	
Relay 2 Name										
Paul Koivukoski	MU 12	BR	1560	1710	1425	1685	6380	1595	8	
Tim Peters	Anschutz 1710	SP	1120	1355	1345	1455	5275	1318.75		4
Gord Dale	Walther K200	BR	1725	1675	1825	1910	7135	1783.75	5	
Ray Parkin	Anschutz 1710	SP	1535	1550	1585	1800	6470	1617.5		1
Mark Dumont	Anschutz 54 Cust	BR	1850	1500	1620	1435	6405	1601.25	7	
Peter Perchison	Winchester 52 B	BR	1450	980	1360	1370	3800	950	10	
Ray Drope			1560	1380	1325	1050	5315	1328.75	9	
BEST TARGET		one	2025 G	iord P						
		two	2075 Jim							
		thee		2150 Dave						
	four 2200 Gord P									